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1.2 Other Languages Known — Two is the Target

1.2.1 Number of Languages Known

- The majority of Europeans are able to hold a conversation in a language
other than their mother tongue -

Source Questionnaire: D48b-d

D48b-d Which languages do you speak well enough

in order to be able to have a conversation excluding
your mother tongue?

At least one language

At least two languages

At least three languages

None

0% 60%

56% of EU citizens are able to hold a conversation in a language other
than their mother tongue and 28% state that they master two languages along
with their native language. Approximately 1 in 10 respondents has sufficient skills
to have a conversation in three languages.

Nonetheless, a substantial share, 44%, of Europeans admits not knowing
any other language than their mother tongue.

Compared to the results obtained in 2001?", the share of those knowing at
least one foreign language increases by 9 points (from 47% in 2001 to 56%
in 2005). The number of EU citizens mastering at least two languages other than
their native language goes up by 2 points from 26% to 28% and the proportion of
those knowing at least three foreign languages by 3 points.

Reflecting these developments, fewer Europeans remain without
competences in foreign languages than four years before, the drop being
from 47% in 2001 to 44% in 2005.

At the country level, 99% of Luxembourg citizens, 97% of Slovaks and 95% of
Latvians indicate that they master at least one foreign language.

At the other end of the ranking, Ireland and the United Kingdom are found to have
34% and 38% of citizens respectively knowing a language other than their mother
tongue. Also, fewer Italians (41%), Portuguese (42%) and Hungarians (42%)
master languages apart from their native language.

2! Standard EB 55.1 was carried in the 15 Member States at the time. See more in:
in http://www.europa.eu.int/comm/public_opinion/archives/eb/eb55/eb55_en.pdf



Special EUROBAROMETER 243 "EUROPEANS AND THEIR LANGUAGES"

D48b-d Which languages do you speak well enough in order to be able to
have a conversation, excluding your mother tongue?

At least one At least two At least three

language languages languages LD
EU25 56% 28% 11% 44%

LU 99% 92% 69% 1%
SK 97% 48% 22% 3%
LV 95% 51% 14% 5%
LT 92% 51% 16% 8%
MT 92% 68% 23% 8%
NL 91% 75% 34% 9%
SI 91% 71% 40% 9%
SE 90% 48% 17% 10%
EE 89% 58% 24% 11%
DK 88% 66% 30% 12%
CcYy 78% 22% 6% 22%
BE 74% 67% 53% 26%
Fl 69% 47% 23% 31%
DE 67% 27% 8% 33%
AT 62% 32% 21% 38%
cz 61% 29% 10% 39%
EL 57% 19% 4% 43%
PL 57% 32% 4% 43%
FR 51% 21% 4% 49%
ES 44% 17% 6% 56%
HU 42% 27% 20% 58%
PT 42% 23% 6% 58%
IT 41% 16% 7% 59%
UK 38% 18% 6% 62%
1E 34% 13% 2% 66%
HR 71% 36% 11% 29%
BG 59% 31% 8% 41%
RO 47% 27% 6% 53%
TR 33% 5% 1% 67%

In 2002, the EU Heads of State and Government set a long-term objective for
all EU citizens to speak two languages in addition to their mother
tongue?®.

In the light of this aim, in 9 out of 29 countries covered in this survey, over
half of the respondents are able to hold a conversation at least in two
foreign languages. The citizens of Luxembourg top the table again with 92%
speaking at least two languages apart from their native language. 75% of
respondents in the Netherlands and 71% in Slovenia indicate the same.

22 Conclusions of the Barcelona European Council in March 2002:
http://ue.eu.int/ueDocs/cms_Data/docs/pressData/en/ec/71025.pdf
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As can be seen from the map below, language skills appear to be slightly
better in relatively small Member States such as Luxembourg, the
Netherlands and Slovenia, whereas citizens of Southern European and the
two English speaking countries, the United Kingdom and Ireland, seem to
have more moderate level of language skills.

Country Results Question: D48 b-d. Which languages do you speak well enough in order to be able to have a conversation,
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Finally, attention should be paid to the fact that in six Member States the
majority of the population indicates that they do not know any foreign
languages. This is the case in Ireland (66%), the United Kingdom (62%), Italy
(59%), Portugal (58%), Hungary (58%) and Spain (56%). This is the case also in
the acceding country Romania (53%) and the candidate country Turkey (67%).

When the results are analysed along with the socio-demographic categories some
distinctive patterns are perceived. Take the group of respondents that speak at
least two languages along with their native language. It would seem that a
“multilingual European” has the following characteristics:
e Young
e Well-educated
e With a multilingual background in terms of being born in another EU
country or having parents from other EU countries than the country of
residence
« In a managerial position or a student, positions that presumably require
the use of foreign languages
e Motivated to learn

-10 -
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D48b-d Which languages do you speak well enough in order to be able to have a conversation,
excluding your mother tongue?

Knows at least two languages - % socio-demographic categories EU25
AGE

15 - 24

25 -39

40 - 54

55 & +
EDUCATION

15

16-19

20+

Still Studying
PLACE OF BIRTH
Surveyed country
EU25

Europe outside EU

46%
50%

55%

Outside Europe

PARENTS' PLACE OF BIRTH
Both in the country surveyd
1 country 1 EU

2 other EU

At least 1 outside EU
OCCUPATION
Self-employed

53%

Managers 47 %
Other white collars
Manual workers
House persons
Unemployed

Retired

Students

LANGUAGE LEARNER
Very active 57%

49%

Active 43%

Non-active 19%

-11 -
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1.2.2 Range of Languages Known

Along with the distribution of language skills, the range of languages spoken is
also a matter of interest here. In terms of foreign languages spoken over the
continent, the linguistic map of Europe seems to be limited to five languages:
English, French, German, Spanish and Russian.

D48T Which languages do you know well enough to have a
conversation, excluding your mother tongue? - EU25

O EB55.1/2001 B EB64.3/ 2005

38%

English
32%

French

German

Spanish

Russian

0% 60%

English remains the most widely-spoken foreign language throughout
Europe. 38% of EU citizens state that they have sufficient skills in English to have
a conversation. 14% of Europeans indicate that they know either French or
German along with their mother tongue.

In comparison with the situation in 200123, more respondents state that they
speak English (+6 points), French (43 points), German (+6 points) and Spanish
(+1 point). Russian was not covered in the EB55.1, which was carried out in the
Europe of 15 Member States.

With the enlargement of the European Union, the balance between French and
German is slowly changing. Clearly more citizens in the new Member States
master German (23% compared with 12% in the EU15) while their skills in French
and Spanish are scarce (3% and 1% respectively compared with 16% and 7%
among the EU15 group).

Another development since the 2001 survey is that Russian has been
introduced to the map of the most spoken languages in Europe. This is
due to its historical and geographical influence, especially in the Baltic States.

2 Standard EB 55.1 in http://www.europa.eu.int/comm/public_opinion/archives/eb/eb55/eb55_en.pdf

-12 -
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When analysing the results at the country level, in 19 out of 29 countries
polled, English is the most widely spoken language in addition to the mother
tongue. This is particularly the case in Sweden (89%), Malta (88%) and the
Netherlands (87%). It is also worth pointing out that in every country covered in
this survey, with the exception of Luxembourg, English appears as one of the two
most widely-spoken foreign languages.

French is the most commonly spoken foreign language in Luxembourg (90%), the
United Kingdom (23%) and Ireland (20%). The high proportion of citizens of
Luxembourg who speak French as a foreign language is understandable, since
French is the administrative language of the country, although 77% of
respondents in the country speak Luxembourgish as their mother tongue.

Citizens of Slovakia (32%), the Czech Republic (28%) and Hungary (25%) are the
most likely to know German and most Lithuanians (80%), Latvians (70%) and
Estonians (66%) master Russian. Finally, a significant proportion of Slovenians
has a knowledge of Croatian (59%).

D48T Which languages do you speak well enough in order to be able to have a conversation, excluding
your mother tongue?

THREE MOST WIDELY KNOWN LANGUAGES - % country

BE Cz DK DE EE

English  59% German 28% English 86% English 56% Russian 66%

French 48% English  24% German 58% French 15% English 46%

German 27% Russian 20% French 12% German 9% German 22%

EL ES FR IE IT

English  48% English  27% English 36% French 20% English 29%

German 9% French 12% Spanish  13% Irish/Gaelic 9% French 14%

French 8% Spanish  10% German 8% German 7% gtr]hgeJa;eeg;lonal 6%

CY LV LT LU HU

English  76% Russian  70% Russian  80% French 90% German 25%

French 12% English  39% English 32% German 88% English 23%

German 5% Latvian 23% Polish 15% English 60% Other 11%

MT NL AT PL PT

English  88% English 87% English 58% English 29% English 32%

Italian 66% German 70% French 10% Russian 26% French 24%

French 17% French  29% Other 13% German 19% Spanish 9%

SI SK Fl SE UK

Croatian 59%  EM9ISN/ 550, English  63%  English 89%  French 23%
German

English  57% Russian 29% Swedish  41% German 30% German 9%

German 50% Czech 25% German 18% French 11% Spanish 8%

BG HR RO TR

Russian  35% English  49% English 29% English 17%

English  23% German 34% French 24% Turkish 7%

German 12% Italian 14% German 6% German 4%

-13 -
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1.3 The Level of Language Skills
- The self-assessed level of languages skills of Europeans is rising -

Source Questionnaire: D48f

D48f Level of the Language Spoken - % EU

B Very good 0O Good 0O Basic O DK
o, T
e ]
T ]
e e ]]
French m 39% | 46% |
0% 50% 100%

When the five most widely spoken foreign languages are considered, over half of
the respondents rate their language skills as very good or good.

Citizens of the EU appear to evaluate their language skills in English to be
the best. 69% indicate that they can speak English well or very well. 59%
evaluate their competence in German to be better than basic and 56% indicate
the same when it comes to their skills in Russian.

In relation to the survey conducted in 2001, the self-rated language skills of
Europeans are improving in every language mentioned here. The share of those
mastering English and Spanish increases by 4 points, and the jump is 3 points and
2 points for French and German respectively?*. It can therefore be said that the
level of language competences of Europeans is rising.

At the country level, the highest proportion of Danes (46%), Maltese (41%) and
Cypriots (40%) state that their skills in English are very good.

Respondents state less frequently that their language skills are very good
in German, French and Spanish. 31% of Greeks state that they speak very
good German and French respectively, while 37% of Slovenians indicate the same
of their competences in Spanish. 37% of Latvians and Lithuanians report knowing
Russian very well.

24 Russian was not in the pre-coded list of languages in EB54.1

-14 -
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D48f Level of the Language Spoken - % Very good

O EB54.1/2001 B EB64.3/2005

English W

German

15%

Spanish 13%

Russian —m

French 12%

0% 25%

The analysis also reveals the importance of being able to use the language
in authentic situations with native speakers. 68% of those who speak English
as a foreign language in Ireland rate their skills to be very good?®. This is also the
case for 68% of those speaking German as a foreign language in Austria and for
71% of those speaking French as a foreign language in France.

The analysis by socio-demographic categories reveals similar patterns to those
perceived with regard to the number of languages Europeans know. The young,
those with a multicultural background and, not surprisingly, those who are
active language learners and speak several foreign languages appear to
evaluate their languages skills to be better than their counterparts.

25 Those who speak English as a foreign language in Ireland are likely to be citizens that speak Irish as
their mother tongue.

- 15 -
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VOLUME A Pondéré Weighted Terrain/Fieldwork : 11/2005

D48a Quelle est votre langue D48a What is your mother tongue? (SPONTANEOUS — MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

maternelle ? (SPONTANE -
PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)

TOTAL German English Arabic Bulgarian Catalan Chinese Croatian Danish  Spanish Estonian  Finnish French Greek Hungarian Italian

UE25 EU25 24682 18% 13% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 9% 0% 1% 12% 3% 2% 13%
BE 1000 0% 0% 1% - - - - - 1% - - 38% - 0% 2%
cz 1029 0% 0% - 0% - - 0% - - - - - 0% 0% -
DK 1031 0% 0% 0% - 0% - 0% 97% 0% 0% - - - - 0%
D-w 1007 88% 0% 1% - - 0% 0% 0% 0% - - 0% 0% 0% 0%
DE 1557 90% 0% 1% - - 0% 0% 0% 0% - - 0% 0% 0% 0%
D-E 550 97% 0% - - - - - - - - - 0% - - -
EE 1000 0% - - - - 0% - - - 82% 0% - - - -
EL 1000 0% - - - - - - - - - - - 9% - -
ES 1025 0% - 0% - 9% - - - 89% 0% - 0% - - 1%
FR 1012 0% 1% 1% - 0% - 0% - % - - 93% - - 2%
IE 1000 0% 94% - - - - - - - - - 0% - - -
IT 1000 2% 2% 1% 0% - - - - 0% - - 0% - 0% 95%
cY 502 - 1% - - - - - - - - - 1% 98% - -
Lv 1000 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0% 0%
LT 1011 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
LU 501 4% 1% 0% - - - - 0% 1% - - 6% 0% - 1%
HU 1015 1% 0% 0% - - - 0% - - - - - 0% 100% -
MT 500 - 2% - - - - - - - - - - - - -
NL 1031 1% 1% - - - - - - - 0% 0% 0% - - 0%
AT 1002 96% 0% 0% - 0% 0% 1% - - - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
PL 1000 1% 0% - - - - - - - - - 0% - - -
PT 1000 0% 0% - - - - - - - - - 0% - - -
S 1030 - - - - - - 3% - 0% - 0% - - 0% 0%
SK 1044 0% 0% - - - - - - 0% - - - - 10% -
Fl 1017 0% 0% - - - - - - 0% 0% 94% - - - -
SE 1054 1% - 1% - - - - % 0% 0% 2% - 0% 0% -
UK 1321 0% 92% 0% - - - - - 0% - - 0% 0% 0% 0%
BG 1004 0% 0% - 90% - - - - - - - - - - -
HR 1000 - - - - - - 98% - - - - - - 1% -
RO 1002 1% - 0% - - - - - - - - - 0% 5% -
- - - 0% 0% - -

TR 1005 - 0% 1% - - - - -
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D48a Quelle est votre langue

maternelle ? (SPONTANE
PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)

UE25 EU25
BE
cz
DK
D-w
DE
D-E
EE
EL
ES
FR
1E
T
cY
Lv
LT
LU
HU
MT
NL
AT

24682
1000
1029
1031
1007
1557
550
1000
1000
1025
1012
1000
1000
502
1000
1011
501
1015
500
1031
1002
1000
1000
1030
1044
1017
1054
1321
1004
1000
1002
1005

5%
56%

0%
0%
0%

0%
96%

5%

0%
98%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%

0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%

0%

0%
1%

3%



VOLUME A Pondéré Weighted

D48a Quelle est votre langue
maternelle ? (SPONTANE -
PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)

UE25 EU25
BE
cz
DK
D-w
DE
D-E
EE
EL
ES
FR
1E
T
cY
Lv
LT
LU
HU
MT
NL
AT

24682
1000
1029
1031
1007
1557

550
1000
1000
1025
1012
1000
1000

502
1000
1011

501
1015

500
1031
1002
1000
1000
1030
1044
1017
1054
1321
1004
1000
1002
1005

0%

0%
0%
1%

4%

0%

0%
1%

0%

1%
0%
0%

1%
0%

1%
0%
0%
1%
1%
1%
1%
0%
6%

0%
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D48b Quelles sont les langues que
vous parlez suffisamment bien pour
participer @ une  conversation
exception faite de votre langue
maternelle ? - PREMIERE AUTRE
LANGUE (SPONTANE)

UE25 EU25
BE
cz
DK
D-W
DE
D-E
EE
EL
ES
FR
IE
T
cy
v
LT
L
HU
MT
NL
AT
PL
PT
sl
SK
Fl
SE
UK
BG
HR
RO
TR

TOTAL

24682
1000
1029
1031
1007
1557

550
1000
1000
1025
1012
1000
1000

German English Arabic

6%
5%
19%
8%
10%
8%
2%
4%

30%
29%
19%
76%
52%
49%
39%
23%
45%
19%
31%
4%
24%
73%
11%
15%
6%
13%
86%
60%
52%
23%
28%
38%
20%
52%
83%
7%
16%
41%
23%
16%

0%
1%
0%
0%

0%

0%
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Bulgarian Catalan

0%

0%

0%

Chinese

0%

Croatian

0%

D48b Which languages do you speak well enough in order to be able to have a

Terrain/Fieldwork : 11/2005

conversation, excluding your mother tongue? - FIRST OTHER LANGUAGE

Danish Spanish Estonian Finnish French

0%
2%
0%
0%

2%
1%

0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

1%

0%

0%
0%

6%
28%
1%
1%
1%
1%

0%
18%
3%
1%
1%
0%

Greek

0%
0%
0%

1%

Hungarian

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Italian

1%
0%
0%
1%
1%
0%

1%
0%
2%
1%
1%
0%
0%
0%
3%
1%
1%
0%
7%
0%
0%
0%
1%
0%
3%
1%
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D48b Quelles sont les langues que
vous parlez suffisamment bien pour
participer @ une  conversation
exception faite de votre langue
maternelle ? - PREMIERE AUTRE
LANGUE (SPONTANE)

UE25 EU25
BE
cz
DK
D-w
DE
D-E
EE
EL
ES
FR
IE
T
cY
Lv
LT
LU
HU
MT
NL
AT
PL
PT
SI
SK
Fl
SE
UK
BG
HR
RO
TR

24682
1000
1029
1031
1007
1557
550
1000
1000
1025
1012
1000
1000
502
1000
1011
501
1015
500
1031
1002
1000
1000
1030
1044
1017
1054
1321
1004
1000
1002
1005

0%
0%
1%

1%
2%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

3%
0%

0%

0%
2%

0%
0%

14%
0%
1%

0%
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D48b Quelles sont les langues que
vous parlez suffisamment bien pour
participer @ une  conversation
exception faite de votre langue
maternelle ? - PREMIERE AUTRE
LANGUE (SPONTANE)

UE25 EU25
BE
cz
DK
D-w
DE
D-E
EE
EL
ES
FR
IE
T
cY
Lv
LT
LU
HU
MT
NL
AT
PL
PT
SI
SK
Fl
SE
UK
BG
HR
RO
TR

24682
1000
1029
1031
1007
1557
550
1000
1000
1025
1012
1000
1000
502
1000
1011
501
1015
500
1031
1002
1000
1000
1030
1044
1017
1054
1321
1004
1000
1002
1005

0%

10%
62%
41%

53%
67%
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D48c Quelles sont les langues que
vous parlez suffisamment bien pour
participer @ une  conversation
exception faite de votre langue
maternelle ? - DEUXIEME AUTRE
LANGUE (SPONTANE)

UE25 EU25 13707 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
BE 737 - - - - 7% - - 0% - - - - 0% -
cz 623 - - - - - 1% - 0% 13% 8% 0% - 0% -
DK 912 - - - - 0% 0% 0% - 0% - - 4% - -
D-w 709 - - - - - 1% 0% - 1% - - 0% - 0%
DE 1039 - - - - 0% 1% 0% - 4% - - 0% - 0%
D-E 287 - - - - 0% - 0% - 17% - - - - -
EE 890 0% - - - - - - - 15% - - 0% - -
EL 574 - - - - - - - 0% 1% 0% - 0% - 1%
ES 452 0% - - - - 0% 1% - 0% - - - - -
FR 521 - - - - 0% - 1% - 0% - - 0% - -
IE 342 - - - - 1% 0% 0% - 1% 0% - - - -
T 415 - - - - - - 0% - 0% 0% 0% 0% - -
cYy 389 - - - - - - - 1% 2% - - 0% - 1%
Lv 948 1% 1% - - - 1% - - 10% 0% - 0% - -
LT 932 1% 3% - - - 0% - 0% 16% 0% - - - 0%
LU 496 - - 3% - 0% - 0% - - - - - - -
HU 421 - - - - 0% 0% - 1% 8% 1% 0% - - -
MT 458 - - - 0% - - - - - - - - - -
NL 936 - - - - 1% - 0% - 0% - - 0% - 0%
AT 617 - - 0% - 0% 0% - 0% 1% - 1% - 1% -
PL 574 - - - - 0% - - - 14% 1% - 0% 1% -
PT 417 - - - - 0% - - - 0% - - - - -
Sl 939 - - - - - - - - 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% -
SK 1018 - - - - - 1% - - 12% 0% - 0% 6% -
Fl 702 0% - - - - - 0% - 1% - - 39% 0% -
SE 953 - - - - 0% 1% 0% - 0% - - 1% - -
UK 498 - - - - 1% 1% - - 1% - - - - 0%
BG 595 - - - - 0% 1% 0% 0% 15% - - - - 2%
HR 706 - - - - 0% 0% - 0% 2% 1% 3% - 0% -
RO 471 - - - - - - - - 0%

0% - 0% 5% -
R 329 - - - - 0% - - -
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D48c Quelles sont les langues que
vous parlez suffisamment bien pour
participer @ une  conversation
exception faite de votre langue
maternelle ? - DEUXIEME AUTRE
LANGUE (SPONTANE)

UE25 EU25 13707 0% 0% 2% 3%
BE 737 - 0% 1% 13%
cz 623 - - 0% 0%
DK 912 - 0% 1% 1%
D-w 709 - - 1% 1%
DE 1039 - - 1% 1%
D-E 287 - - 0% 0%
EE 890 - - 0% 1%
EL 574 - - 1% 1%
ES 452 1% - 1% 1%
FR 521 - 0% 2% 1%
IE 342 - - - 0%
T 415 - - 2% 1%
cYy 389 - - - 0%
Lv 948 - - 2% 0%
LT 932 - - 0% 0%
LU 496 - - 0% -

HU 421 - - 1% 15%
MT 458 - - - -

NL 936 - - 0% 0%
AT 617 - - 1% 13%
PL 574 - - 5% 8%
PT 417 - - - -

Sl 939 - - 1% 1%
SK 1018 - 1% - 1%
Fl 702 - - 0% 1%
SE 953 - - 0% 1%
UK 498 - - 7% 3%
BG 595 - - 0% 1%
HR 706 - - 0% 0%
RO 471 - - 2% 0%

TR 329 - - 2% 1%
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D48d Quelles sont les langues que
vous parlez suffisamment bien pour
participer @ une  conversation
exception faite de votre langue
maternelle ? - TROISIEME AUTRE
LANGUE (SPONTANE)

UE25 EU25
BE
cz
DK
D-W
DE
D-E
EE
EL
ES
FR
IE
T
cy
v
LT
L
HU
MT
NL
AT
PL
PT
sl
SK
Fl
SE
UK
BG
HR
RO
TR

TOTAL

6843
656
302
685
280
425
139
581
187
191
214
130
161
110
507
517
459
277
341
778
325
321
225
735

6%
25%
5%
8%
0%
0%
1%
8%
3%
2%
2%
5%
7%
4%
12%
8%
12%
3%
2%
10%

2%
7%
3%
0%
0%
0%
1%
8%
1%
4%
4%

3%

5%

4%

German English Arabic

1%
0%
1%
1%
1%

1%
1%
0%

4%
3%

2%
0%
1%
0%

1%
0%

2%
0%
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Bulgarian Catalan

0%

0%

Chinese

0%

Croatian

0%

1%

D48d Which languages do you speak well enough in order to be
able to have a conversation, excluding your mother tongue? -

Terrain/Fieldwork : 11/2005

THIRD OTHER LANGUAGE

Danish  Spanish

0%

0%

4%
5%

Estonian

0%

0%

Finnish  French

7%
6%
1%
13%
9%
9%
6%
1%
4%
8%

3%

23%
26%

5%
7%

Greek

1%
1%
1%

0%

1%
0%
1%
2%

0%

0%
0%

0%
0%
2%
1%

Hungarian

0%
0%
2%

0%
0%
1%

Italian

3%
2%
1%
1%
5%
4%
0%

8%
5%
5%



VOLUME A Pondéré Weighted

D48d Quelles sont les langues que
vous parlez suffisamment bien pour
participer @ une  conversation
exception faite de votre langue
maternelle ? - TROISIEME AUTRE
LANGUE (SPONTANE)

UE25 EU25
BE
cz
DK
D-w
DE
D-E
EE
EL
ES
FR
IE
T
cYy
Lv
LT
LU
HU
MT
NL
AT
PL
PT
Sl
SK
Fl
SE
UK
BG
HR
RO
TR

6843
656
302
685
280
425
139
581
187
191
214
130
161
110
507
517
459

341
778
325
321
225
735
506
475
505
234
310
357
272
49

0%
1%

0%
0%

1%

2%

2%
0%
9%

0%
1%

5%
8%

2%

2%

1%
10%

1%

0%



VOLUME A Pondéré Weighted

D48d Quelles sont les langues que
vous parlez suffisamment bien pour
participer @ une  conversation
exception faite de votre langue
maternelle ? - TROISIEME AUTRE
LANGUE (SPONTANE)

UE25 EU25
BE
cz
DK
D-w
DE
D-E
EE
EL
ES
FR
IE
T
cYy
Lv
LT
LU
HU
MT
NL
AT
PL
PT
Sl
SK
Fl
SE
UK
BG
HR
RO
TR

6843
656
302
685
280
425
139
581
187
191
214
130
161
110
507
517
459

341
778
325
321
225
735
506
475
505
234
310
357
272
49

2%
4%
0%
2%

1%

1%
2%
1%
2%

0%
0%

2%
1%

2%
4%

2%

3%

7%
1%
1%
2%
2%

2%



EUROBAROMETER 64.3

VOLUME A Pondéré Weighted Terrain/Fieldwork : 11/2005
D48T- Langues que vous parlez Which languages do you speak well enough in order to be able to
suffisamment bien pour participer a have a conversation * TOTAL

une conversation * TOTAL

TOTAL German English Arabic Bulgarian Catalan i i Danish pani i Finnish French Greek Hungarian Italian

UE25 EU25 24682 14% 38% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% 14% 0% 0% 3%
BE 1000 27% 59% 1% - 0% - - - 6% - 0% 48% 0% 0% 3%
cz 1029 28% 24% 0% 0% - 0% 0% - 0% - - 2% 0% 1% 1%
DK 1031 58% 86% 0% - - - - 3% 5% - 0% 12% - - 1%
D-w 1007 1% 59% 0% - - - - 1% 4% - - 17% 1% 0% 4%
DE 1557 9% 56% 0% - - - - 0% 4% - - 15% 0% 0% 3%
D-E 550 3% 45% 0% - - - - 0% 3% - - 10% - 0% 0%
EE 1000 22% 46% - 0% 0% - - 0% 0% 14% 20% 1% 0% - -

EL 1000 9% 48% 0% 0% - - - - 1% - - 8% 1% 0% 4%
ES 1025 2% 27% 0% - 5% 0% - 0% 10% - 0% 12% 0% - 2%
FR 1012 8% 36% 0% - 0% - - 0% 13% - 0% 6% 0% - 5%
IE 1000 7% 5% 0% - - 0% - 0% 4% - 0% 20% 0% - 1%
IT 1000 5% 29% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% - 4% - 0% 14% 1% - 1%
cY 502 5% 76% 1% 0% - - - - 2% - - 12% 1% - 4%
Lv 1000 19% 39% - - - 0% - 0% 0% 1% - 1% - - 0%
LT 1011 14% 32% - - 0% - - - 1% - 0% 2% - - 0%
LU 501 88% 60% - - - - - - 1% - 0% 90% 0% - 5%
HU 1015 25% 23% - 1% - - 1% - 1% - 0% 2% 0% 0% 2%
MT 500 3% 88% 2% - - - - - 2% - - 17% 0% 3% 66%
NL 1031 70% 87% 0% - - 0% 0% 0% 5% - 0% 29% 0% - 1%
AT 1002 4% 58% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 4% - - 10% 1% 1% 8%
PL 1000 19% 29% 0% - - - 0% - 1% - - 3% 0% - 1%
PT 1000 3% 32% 0% - - - - - 9% - 0% 24% - - 1%
Si 1030 50% 57% 0% 0% - - 59% - 2% - - 4% - 1% 15%
SK 1044 32% 32% 0% 0% - - 0% 0% 1% - 0% 2% 0% 6% 1%
Fl 1017 18% 63% - - - - - - 2% 1% 5% 3% 0% 0% 1%
SE 1054 30% 89% 0% 0% - 0% 0% 6% 6% - 1% 1M1% 0% - 2%
UK 1321 9% 7% 1% 0% - - 0% 0% 8% - - 23% 1% 0% 2%
BG 1004 12% 23% 0% 8% - - 0% - 2% - 0% 9% 1% 0% 1%
HR 1000 34% 49% - 0% - - 1% 0% 2% - - 4% - 0% 14%

RO 1002 6% 29% - - - - - 0% 3% 0% 1% 24% 0% 3% 4%
TR 1005 4% 17% 2% 0% - - 0% - 0% - - 1% 0% - 0%



VOLUME A Pondéré Weighted

D48T- Langues que vous parlez
suffisamment bien pour participer a
une conversation * TOTAL

UE25 EU25
BE
cz
DK
D-w
DE
D-E
EE
EL
ES
FR
1E
T
cY
Lv
LT
LU
HU
MT
NL
AT

24682
1000
1029
1031
1007
1557
550
1000
1000
1025
1012
1000
1000
502
1000
1011
501
1015
500
1031
1002
1000
1000
1030
1044
1017
1054
1321
1004
1000
1002
1005

0%
4%

6%
0%
20%

4%
7%
19%
66%
3%
1%
0%
1%
0%
2%
70%
80%

0%

25%
0%

0%
1%

0%

0%

0%
0%
0%
1%

0%

1%

0%

0%
0%

0%

0%
2%

0%
7%



VOLUME A Pondéré Weighted

D48T- Langues que vous parlez
suffisamment bien pour participer a
une conversation * TOTAL

UE25 EU25
BE
cz
DK
D-w
DE
D-E
EE
EL
ES
FR
1E
T
cY
Lv
LT
LU
HU
MT
NL
AT

24682
1000
1029
1031
1007
1557

550
1000
1000
1025
1012
1000
1000

502
1000
1011

501
1015

500
1031
1002
1000
1000
1030
1044
1017
1054
1321
1004
1000
1002
1005

0% 0% 0%
- - 0%
0% 0% 0%
0% - -
0% - -
- % 2%
R - 0%
9% - -
- - 0%
- - 1%

1%

1%

0%
0%

44%
26%
39%
12%
30%
33%
48%
1%

56%
49%

59%
22%
5%
8%
1%
58%
8%

38%
43%
58%
9%
3%
31%
10%
62%
41%

53%
67%



EUROBAROMETER 64.3

VOLUME A Pondéré Weighted Terrain/Fieldwork : 11/2005
D48f.1 Est-ce que votre Allemand est trés bon, bon ou basique ? D48f.1 Is your German very good, good or basic?
(S! 'PARLE ALLEMAND', CODE 1 EN (IF 'SPEAK GERMAN', CODE 1 IN D48b, ¢ OR d)
D48b, ¢ OU d)

totat Y Good  Basic bk
UE25 EU25 3343 17% 42% 39% 2%
BE 269 8% 37% 54% 1%
cz 288 19% 52% 30% -
DK 593 15% 33% 52% -
D-w 107 50% 47% 3% -
DE 141 49% 47% 4% -
D-E 14 38% 53% 9% -
EE 218 4% 34% 61% 1%
EL 90 31% 36% 33% -
ES 24 28% 38% 34% -
FR 81 20% 34% 46% -
IE 68 1% 27% 61% -
IT 51 16% 28% 31% 25%
CcY 24 12% 40% 49% -
Lv 187 2% 14% 83% 0%
LT 142 3% 30% 67% -
Lu 440 64% 33% 3% -
HU 258 7% 31% 55% 6%
MT 15 6% 24% 70% -
NL 719 12% 66% 22% 0%
AT 39 68% 30% - 2%
PL 194 8% 41% 50% 1%
PT 31 16% 36% 48% -
SI 517 10% 32% 55% 3%
SK 332 1% 51% 37% 1%
Fl 180 8% 20% 71% 2%
SE 312 9% 27% 64% 1%
UK 118 1% 27% 71% 1%
BG 119 19% 33% 43% 5%
HR 342 16% 28% 55% 1%
RO 58 8% 25% 64% 3%

TR 45 13% 30% 55% 2%



EUROBAROMETER 64.3

VOLUME A Pondéré Weighted Terrain/Fieldwork : 11/2005
DA48f.2 Est-ce que votre Anglais est trés bon, bon ou basique ? DA48F.2 Is your English very good, good or basic?
(SI 'PARLE ANGLAIS', CODE 2 EN (IF 'SPEAK ENGLISH', CODE 2 IN D48b, c OR d)
D48b, ¢ OU d)

totat Y Good  Basic bk
UE25 EU25 9286 22% 47% 30% 1%
BE 589 24% 47% 29% 0%
cz 250 26% 50% 24% -
DK 888 46% 35% 19% -
D-w 592 22% 50% 27% 0%
DE 871 21% 49% 29% 0%
D-E 247 16% 44% 40% -
EE 461 14% 50% 35% 0%
EL 481 36% 33% 31% -
ES 275 12% 46% 41% -
FR 367 10% 47% 43% -
IE 50 68% 21% 1% -
IT 292 16% 53% 25% 6%
cy 379 40% 35% 25% -
Lv 388 8% 36% 54% 1%
LT 327 9% 45% 46% -
Lu 302 22% 41% 37% 1%
HU 235 14% 31% 47% 8%
MT 441 41% 39% 20% -
NL 892 32% 58% 9% 0%
AT 582 22% 52% 26% 0%
PL 290 15% 50% 33% 2%
PT 323 12% 50% 38% -
SI 591 21% 47% 31% 1%
SK 333 23% 43% 32% 2%
Fl 642 23% 34% 43% 0%
SE 939 35% 42% 23% 0%
UK 91 67% 24% 9% -
BG 228 26% 44% 29% 1%
HR 487 31% 29% 39% 1%
RO 294 15% 35% 38% 12%

TR 175 9% 25% 64% 2%



